These Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income have been developed from and should be read in conjunction with the Company’s
historical financial statements which are included in the Company’s latest quarterly report on Form 10-Q and the Company’s latest annual report on Form 10-K;
and Grand Design’s historical financial statements included herein. Grand Design’s historical financial statements for the period from September 1, 2016
through closing date are not included herein. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Income are provided for illustrative purposes only
and do not purport to represent what the actual consolidated results of operations of Winnebago would have been had the Transactions occurred on the dates
assumed, nor are they necessarily indicative of future consolidated results of operations.

1

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

Three Months Ended November 26, 2016

(For Grand Design Historical Column, Period September 1, 2016 Through November 8, 2016 Closing Date, Note 1)

  Winnebago  Grand Design  Pro Forma   Pro Forma
(In thousands, except per share data)  Historical  Historical  Adjustments   Combined
Net revenues  $ 245,308  $ 95,667  $ —   $ 340,975

Cost of goods sold  216,433  78,903  (273)  (a)  295,063

   44  (b)  44

   71  (c)  71

Gross profit  28,875  16,764  158   45,797

Operating expenses:
Selling  5,870  2,988   8,858

General and administrative  9,906  2,472  (57)  (d)  12,321

Postretirement health care benefit income  (12,813)   (12,813)

Transaction costs  5,462   (5,462)  (d)  —

Amortization of intangible assets  2,051   (112)  (e)  1,939

Total operating expenses  10,476  5,460  (5,631)   10,305

Operating income  18,399  11,304  5,789   35,492

Interest expense  1,128   3,672  (f)  4,800

Non-operating income  (87)   (87)

Income before income taxes  17,358  11,304  2,117   30,779

Provision for taxes  5,620   4,966  (g)  10,586

Net income (loss)  $ 11,738  $ 11,304  $ (2,849)   $ 20,193

Income per common share:
Basic  $ 0.42   $ 0.64

Diluted  $ 0.42   $ 0.64

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic  27,836   3,679  (h)  31,515

Diluted  27,969   3,679  (h)  31,648

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

2

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income

Fiscal Year Ended August 27, 2016

(For Grand Design Historical Column, Year Ended September 30, 2016, Note 1)

  Winnebago  Grand Design  Pro Forma   Pro Forma
(In thousands, except per share data)  Historical  Historical  Adjustments   Combined
Net revenues  $ 975,226  $ 449,227  $ —   $ 1,424,453

Cost of goods sold  862,577  360,787  178  (b)  1,223,542

   284  (c)  284

Gross profit  112,649  88,440  (462)   200,627

Operating expenses:
Selling  19,823  13,604   33,427

General and administrative  27,085  14,206  (412)  (d)  40,879

Amortization of intangible assets   7,755  (e)  7,755

Total operating expenses  46,908  27,810  7,343   82,061

Operating income (loss)  65,741  60,630  (7,805)   118,566

Interest expense   19,580  (f)  19,580

Non-operating (income) loss  (457)  158   (299)

Income (loss) before income taxes  66,198  60,472  (27,385)   99,285

Provision for taxes  20,702   12,242  (g)  32,944

Net income (loss)  $ 45,496  $ 60,472  $ (39,627)   $ 66,341

Income per common share:
Basic  $ 1.69   $ 2.11

Diluted  $ 1.68   $ 2.10

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic  26,925   4,587  (h)  31,512

Diluted  27,033   4,587  (h)  31,620

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information.

3

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

Note 1: Basis of presentation

The historical consolidated financial statements have been adjusted in the Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements to give effect to pro forma
events that are (1) directly attributable to the business combination, (2) factually supportable and (3) expected to have a continuing impact on the combined
results following the business combination. Nonrecurring charges or credits and related tax effects, which result directly from the Transactions and do not have